

VIBHOR STEEL TUBES LIMITED							
(Formerly Known as Vibhor Steel Tubes Private Limited)							
CIN: L27109HR2003PLC035091							
Regd. Office: Plot No. 2, Industrial Development Colony, Delhi Road, Hisar, Haryana - 125005 India							
Phone No. : 01662-237359, 222710; Email id: contact@vstindia.com; Website: www.vstindia.com							
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025							
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)							
S. N	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2025 Unaudited	September 30, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	30,399.42	28,213.48	24,743.21	81,716.99	70,891.11	99,826.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.02	187.92	450.29	822.66	1,022.45	1,686.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.02	187.92	450.29	822.66	1,022.45	1,686.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.89	141.86	342.83	621.88	733.36	1,177.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.89	140.17	345.68	621.04	733.36	1,175.66
6	Equity Share Capital	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24	1,896.24
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 /- each)						
	(i) Basic	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87	6.21
	(ii) Diluted	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87	6.21
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 /- each)						
	(i) Basic	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87	6.21
	(ii) Diluted	0.87	0.75	1.81	3.28	3.87	6.21
Notes:							
a) The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.02.2026.							
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website (www.vstindia.com).							
Place: Hisar							
Date: 13.02.2026							
		For Vibhor Steel Tubes Limited Sd/- Vijay Kaushik Chairman DIN: 02249672					

AJANTA SOYA LIMITED							
CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617							
Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India							
Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880							
Corp. Office : 12 th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034							
Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100							
WEBSITE- www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs except							
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025 Un-Audited	30.09.2025 Un-Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2025 Un-Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	
1.	Total Income from operations	31,174.82	34,693.02	36,551.93	97,075.53	94,141.77	1,32,981.12
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	325.43	757.52	1,344.77	1,306.63	2,972.73	3,631.73
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.43	757.52	1,344.77	1,306.63	2,972.73	3,631.73
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	251.88	526.75	983.07	956.62	2,212.67	2,714.56
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	248.50	531.21	1,052.73	958.22	2,289.88	2,814.24
6.	Equity Share Capital	1609.66	1609.66	1,609.66	1609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	11,460.23 (as on 31.03.2024)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	11,460.23 (as on 31.03.2024)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic:	0.31	0.65	1.22	1.19	2.75	3.37
	Diluted:	0.31	0.65	1.22	1.19	2.75	3.37
Notes:							
This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ajantasoya.com .							
The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13 th February, 2026.							
Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.							
							
On behalf of the Board For Ajanta Soya Limited Sd/- Sushil Kumar Goyal Managing Director (DIN: 00125275)							
Place: New Delhi Date: 13 th February, 2026							

APIS INDIA LIMITED						
Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008						
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com						
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L10300DL1983PLC164048						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	11,000.08	9,662.54	9,342.16	29,433.42	26,131.46
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	840.38	946.13	679.88	2,356.62	1,936.17
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	840.38	946.13	679.88	2,356.62	1,936.17
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	597.93	714.21	493.46	1,713.12	1,422.66
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	388.41	707.94	523.13	1,497.32	1,720.95
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	13,775.19	551.01	551.01	13,775.19	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised except March 31, 2025)					
	Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.28	12.85	9.49	1.09	31.23
Notes:						
1. The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2026.						
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
3. The Company has announced Bonus Shares in the ratio of 24:1 and has issued and allotted 13,22,41,824 equity shares dated December 08, 2025 in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Company has received in-principle approval from BSE Limited under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 vide its letter dated November 24, 2025.						
Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company stands at ₹137,75,19,000.						
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com , which can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.						
5. The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows:						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	11,000.08	9,662.54	9,342.16	29,433.42	26,120.21	35,208.69
Profit before tax	840.57	946.13	679.88	2,356.61	1,924.92	2,856.21
Profit after tax	598.12	714.21	493.46	1,713.31	1,411.41	2,102.08
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	1.59
Total comprehensive income	598.12	714.21	493.46	1,713.31	1,411.41	2,103.68
6. The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.						
						
By Order of the Board For APIS India Limited Amit Anand (Managing Director) DIN: 00951321						
Date: February 13, 2026 Place: New Delhi.						

BF UTILITIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411036

CIN : L40108PN2000PLC015323

Tel: 91 7719004777

Email : secretarial@bfutilities.com

Website : www.bfutilities.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		31 st Dec. 2025 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec. 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec. 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 st March 2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	345.79	183.86	1,719.51	1,858.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(59.68)	(36.02)	1,126.84	2,150.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(277.80)	(36.02)	908.72	2,150.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(233.43)	(61.83)	587.46	1,598.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(224.54)	(61.13)	590.78	1,599.96
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38
7	Earning Per Share (Not Annualised for Quarters)				
	Basic:	(0.62)	(0.16)	1.56	4.24
	Diluted:	(0.62)	(0.16)	1.56	4.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfutilities.com/financial-results.html

For BF Utilities Limited

B S Mitkari

Whole-Time Director

DIN: 03632549

Place : Pune

Date : 13 February, 2026